GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

ABSTRACT

Universities – Dr. Moulvi Abdul Haq Urdu University, Kurnool, – Appointment of Prof. K. Muzaffer Ali, Professor, Department of Urdu, Central University, Hyderabad as First Vice-Chancellor to Dr. Moulvi Abdul Haq Urdu University, Kurnool – Notification – Issued.

HIGHER EDUCATION (UE) DEPARTMENT

G.O.RT.No. 54 Dated: 25-03-2017

Read:

G.O.Rt..No.129, HE(UE)Dept. dt.14.06.2016.

ORDER:

The following notification will be published in an Extraordinary issue of the Andhra Pradesh Gazette dated:31.03.2017.

NOTIFICATION

In supersession of the orders issued in the Notification Published in the Extraordinary issue of the Andhra Pradesh Gazette No.116, dt:24.03.2017, vide, G.O.Rt.No.129, Higher Education (UE) Department, dated: 14.06.2016 and in exercise of the powers conferred by section 54 read with sections 11 and 12 of the Moulvi Abdul Haq Urdu University Act, 2016 (Act No.13 of 2016), the Government hereby appoint Prof. K. Muzaffer Ali, Professor, Department of Urdu, Central University, Hyderabad as First Vice-Chancellor of Dr. Moulvi Abdul Haq Urdu University, Kurnool, for a term of four years from the date of his appointment.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

ADITHYANATH DAS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

To

Prof. K. Muzaffer Ali,

Professor, Department of Urdu, Central University, Hyderabad.

The Vice Chancellor, In-charge, Dr. Moulvy Abdul Haq Urdu University, Kurnool.

The Registrar, Dr. Moulvy Abdul Haq Urdu University, Kurnool.

The Commissioner of Printing, Stationery and Stores Purchase,

Vijayawada- with a request to publish in Extraordinary issue of Andhra Pradesh Gazette. Dt: 31.03.2017.

The Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-1100 02.

The Prl. Secretary to Governor, Andhra Pradesh, Raj Bhavan, Hyderabad.

The Secretary, A.P State Council of Higher Education, Tadepalli, Guntur Dist.,

The Accountant General, AP, Hyderabad.

Copy to:

The P.S. to Prl. Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister.

The PS to Hon'ble Min (HRD),

The P.S to Chief Secretary to Government, Govt. of AP., Velagapudi.

The P.S to Prl. Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department.

The Law Department. (U.O. No.89/LSP/2017, Dt:23.03.2017)

Sf/Sc.(C.No.1775/UE/A2/2016)

// FORWARDED :: BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER